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o Should any of the detail contained herein alter at any time — please advise
RNZRSA.

o Please ensure all correspondence relating to RNZRSA and/or the Board or
Presidents Forum is directed to National Office.

o This directory is for RSA use only and should not be distributed to other
organisations.
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RNZRSA National Office

PO Box 27 248

Level 4

Directory

PO Box 27 248

Marion Square

Anzac House

Marion Square

Wellington 6141

181 Willis Street

Wellington 6141

Phone : 04 384 7994

Wellington 6011

Phone : 04 384 7994

Web : www.rsa.org.nz

Fax : 04 385 3325

Chief Executive Karen Rolleston 04 894 9184 | karenr@rsa.org.nz
Support Services Manager Mark Compain 04 384 7994 | markc@rsa.org.nz
Snr Strategic Advisor Danny Nelson 04 894 9189 | dannyn@rsa.org.nz
Support Services Operations Mgr | Rob Todman 04 894 9183 | robt@rsa.org.nz
Chief Advocate Richard Terrill 04 894 9180 | richardt@rsa.org.nz
Office Manager Nicole Botha 04 894 9182 | nicoleb@rsa.org.nz
Marketing & Comms Manager Shane Wratt 04 894 9188 | shanew@rsa.org.nz
Digital Marketing Co-ordinator TBA 04 894 9185 | TBA

Partnerships Manager Gavin Miller 04 894 9181 | gavinm@rsa.org.nz
Finance Assistant Celyn Bird 04 894 9187 | celynb@rsa.org.nz
Governance Administrator Rochelle Griffin 04 384 7994 | rochelleg@rsa.org.nz

2019 Edition




RNZRSA Manual

3.2

Chapter 3

Directory

Presidents Forum

National Vice President

BJ CLARK 027 296 5505 bj.clark@ccsdisabilityaction.org.nz
National President

BOB HILL 027 659 0679 bukithill@xtra.co.nz

National Vice President

JOHN SMITH 0211135643 jokither @xtra.co.nz

IAN McDOUGALL
District President
Northland

0274 938 065

whiskey.hill@outlook.co.nz

GRAHAM GIBSON
District President
Auckland

021 108 7519

gngkiwinz@gmail.com

CLIVE COLLINGWOOD
District President
Waikato /King Country /Bay of Plenty

027 245 8027

noddy.collingwood@gmail.com

PADDY DRIVER
District President
Wairarapa /Hawkes Bay /East Coast

0274 422 765

paddy.driver @tararuadc.govt.nz

DAVE MORRIS
District President
Wellington /West Coast /Taranaki

027 588 8098

wwectrsa@gmail.com

DEREK NEES
District President
Nelson /Marlborough /Westland

027 475 2817

derek.nees@outlook.co.nz

STAN HANSEN
District President
Canterbury

022 601 2646

stan.c.hansen@outlook.com

JENEPHER GLOVER-SHEPHERD
District President
Otago /Southland

021 191 4989

jenepher.glover @police.govt.nz

Women’s Section National President

MIKI APITI 021 215 3997 mapitil@mail.com
Kaumatua
DIANE WILSON 021376 021 Wilsondiane063@gmail.com

DENNIS MARDLE
Affiliates Representative

022 628 1294

dennis.mardle@gmail.com
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CORINA BRUCE
Board Chair

021 0253 0670

corinaraglan@hotmail.com

JOCELYN FAUL
Board Member

027 664 5024

jocelyn@2concepts.co.nz

Board Member

KATE HILL 021 850 834 kate.hill@nzdf.mil.nz

Board Member

MARK BATEMAN 021 562 487 markbateman@hotmail.com
Board Member

MURRAY HOBSON 021 922 642 mhobson@mcah.co.nz
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TBA
Northland

Directory

TBA
Auckland

IRENE WARDLAW
Waikato /King Country /Bay of Plenty

0274 444 374

DSA.Waikato@rsa.org.nz

JANET CASTELL
Wairarapa /Hawkes Bay /East Coast

027 239 1008

DSA.Wairarapa@rsa.org.nz

ROBBIE ROBERTSON
West Coast /Taranaki

021 343 152

robbier41484@gmail.com

Nelson /Marlborough /Westland

RUSS COOK 027 208 4432 mainman@xtra.co.nz
Wellington
JOHN CAPILL 021 0294 8679 johncapillddb@gmail.com

WENDY CLARK
Canterbury

027 2333794

papanui.rsa@xtra.co.nz

NIALL SHEPHERD
Otago /Southland

027 600 3104

DSA.Otago@rsa.org.nz

VALERIE CHURCH
Australia

valeriec@rsa.org.nz
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